RESOLUTION #09-2016/2017

WHEREAS: The Grundy County Board of Supervisors is empowered under authority of the Code of Iowa to impose weight limitations on highway structures under their jurisdiction.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors that the following structures be posted at their listed load limits.

- Bridge located near N 1/4 Corner, Sec. 28-89-17, Pleasant Valley Township, (C-24)
 CLOSE BRIDGE
- Bridge located near W1/4 Corner, Sec. 10-88-17, Colfax Township, (F-07) CLOSE BRIDGE

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with the provisions of this resolution are hereby repealed.

Passed and approved this 8th day of August, 2016

Barbara L. Smith, Chairman

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Rhonda R. Deters, Grundy County Auditor

ITEMS TO INCLUDE ON AGENDA

GRUNDY COUNTY, IOWA

\$1,150,000 General Obligation Urban Renewal Bonds, Series 2016B

 Resolution Appointing Paying Agent, Bond Registrar, and Transfer Agent, Approving the Paying Agent and Bond Registrar and Transfer Agent Agreement and Authorizing the Execution of the Agreement.

• Resolution authorizing and providing for the issuance, and levying a tax to pay the Bonds; Approval of the Tax Exemption Certificate and Continuing Disclosure Certificate.

NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 21 AND THE LOCAL RULES OF THE COUNTY.

The Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, State of Iowa, met in regular
session, in the Board Room, County Courthouse, 706 G Avenue, Grundy Center, Iowa 50638, at
9:00 A.M., on the above date. There were present Chairperson Barbara L. Smith,
in the chair, and the following named Board Members:
Charles Bakker, James Ross,
Harlyn Rickena and Mark A. Schildroth
Absent: None
Vacant: None